
Spring Fling 2017 
Strongsville, Ohio April 28-30, 2017 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

	 1	

Basic	1	Elements	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Hannah		Hughes,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Basic	1	Program	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Nicole	Petrarca,	Phantom	Skate	
	 	2	 Myla	Turner,	Youngstown	Phantoms	FSC	
	
Basic	2	Elements	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Nicha	Taweesaengsakulthai,	Kent	State	Ice	
Arena	
	 	2	 Alivia	Beddell,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 Taylor	McCartney,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Maya	Gichevski,	Kent	SC	
	 	5	 Nicholas	Miller,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	6	 Karan	Bahl,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Basic	2	Program	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Nicha	Taweesaengsakulthai,	Kent	State	Ice	
Arena	
	 	2	 Mason	Szalsny,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	3	 Alivia	Beddell,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	4	 Maya	Gichevski,	Kent	SC	
	 	5	 Sophie	Tomaszewska,	Individual	Member	
	 	6	 Nicholas	Miller,	Pavilion	SC	
	
Basic	3	Elements		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Melanie	Statsevych,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Lea	Schroeter,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 Ava		Skok,	The	Pond	
	 	4	 Kara	Hebb	
	 	5	 Arianna	Vaughn,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	6	 Zara	Fritz,	The	Pond	
	 	7	 Maddy	Murray,	Mentor	FSC	
	
Basic	3	Program	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sophia	Van	der	oord,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Zara	Fritz,	The	Pond	
	 	3	 Jenna	Ambrose,	Youngstown	Phantoms	FSC	
	
Basic	3	Program	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Arianna	Vaughn,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Melanie	Statsevych,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Maddy	Murray,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	4	 Gianna	Martinez,	Pavilion	SC	
	

Basic	4	Elements	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Dahlia	Wolanski,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Ellie	Krajeck,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 Tess	Fortuna,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Adelina		Ploschanskaya,	The	Pond	
	 	5	 Hazel	Troyer,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	
Basic	4	Elements	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Aksh	Dantal,	Ice	Land	Skating	Academy	
	 	2	 Aubrianna	Griffith,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 J.T.	Hermes,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Malleya	Schaeffer	
	
Basic	4	Program	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Dahlia	Wolanski,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Ellie	Krajeck,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 Hazel	Troyer,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	4	 Aksh	Dantal,	Ice	Land	Skating	Academy	
	 	5	 Cailey	McCann,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Adelina		Ploschanskaya,	The	Pond	
	
Basic	4	Program	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Clare	Kohuth,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	2	 J.T.	Hermes,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Malleya	Schaeffer	
	 	4	 Lindsey	Yarberry,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Isabella	Hayek,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	6	 Elliot	Hostelley,	Mentor	FSC	
	
Basic	5	Elements		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Molly	Mendeluk,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Brianna	Wayts,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	
Basic	5	Program		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Olivia	Frissore,	The	Pond	
	 	2	 Kate	Ambrose,	Youngstown	Phantoms	FSC	
	 	3	 Emma	Rudowsky,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	4	 Daniella	Puma,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	5	 Molly	Mendeluk,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Basic	6	Elements	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Peyton	Holdash,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Abbey	Riley,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Gracelyn	Yarosh,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Gabrielle	Mocek,	Kent	SC	
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Basic	6	Elements	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alexis	Wayts,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	2	 Helen	Qiu,	The	Pond	
	 	3	 Shae	Millhone,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	4	 Klazina	McKeigan,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	5	 Cory	Canacci,	Cleveland	Edges	
	
Basic	6	Elements	-	Group	C	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Amelia	Hermes,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Ivy	Miller,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	3	 Faith	Smolik,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	4	 Bithiah	Jackson-Thigpen,	Center	Ice	Sports	
Com...	
	
Basic	6	Program	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sundae	Delarm,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Peyton	Holdash,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Mikayla	Lesiak,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	4	 Amira	Moualem,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	5	 Gabrielle	Mocek,	Kent	SC	
	 	6	 Addison	Smith,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	
Basic	6	Program	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Hailey	SImon,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Alexis	Wayts,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 Gracelyn	Yarosh,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Erin	Gunselman,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Kayla	DeLury,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Cory	Canacci,	Cleveland	Edges	
	
Basic	6	Program	-	Group	C	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Faith	Smolik,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	2	 Ivy	Miller,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	3	 Shae	Millhone,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	4	 Bithiah	Jackson-Thigpen,	Center	Ice	Sports	
Com...	
	
Beginner	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Gianna	Weaver,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Ariana	Kuligowski,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	3	 Jordan	Sample,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Beginner	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Danica	Voll,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Caitlyn	Waugaman,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Sandra	Goodell,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	

Beginner	Introductory	FS	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Jordan	Sample,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Danica	Voll,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Topanga		Cullison,	Forestwood	FSC	
	
Beginner	Introductory	FS	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sandra	Goodell,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Mary-Kate	Clancy,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	3	 Caitlyn	Waugaman,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	
Beginner	Jumps		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sandra	Goodell,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Danica	Voll,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Sophia	Harer,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	
Beginner	Spins	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Caroline	Biesterfeldt,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Shaelyn	Logue,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Sophia	Harer,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	
Free	Skate	1	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alyssa	Celesky,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Brooke	Kramer,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	3	 Emma	Wilsey,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	4	 Ann	Sems,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Free	Skate	1	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sarah	Marquis,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	2	 Leah		Ziegler,	Kent	SC	
	 	3	 Madeline	Silver,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Holly	Marquis,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	5	 Kayla	Gleason,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	
Free	Skate	1	Program	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alyssa	Celesky,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Ryan	Zabierowski,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	3	 Brooke	Kramer,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Amari	Atkins,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	5	 Ann	Sems,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Free	Skate	1	Program	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Kyla	Przela,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	2	 Alexandra	Mould,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	3	 Carolyn	Greene,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	4	 Emma	Wilsey,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	5	 Ariana	Kuligowski,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
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Free	Skate	1	Program	-	Group	C	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sophia	Harer,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	2-TIE	 Liyanjin	Zhu,	Ohio	State	University...	
	 	2-TIE	 Leah		Ziegler,	Kent	SC	
	 	4	 Holly	Marquis,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	5	 Katie	Polanz,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	6	 Marie	Bakle,	Chiller	Skating	School	
	 	7	 Kayla	Gleason,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	
Free	Skate	1	Program	-	Group	D	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Madeline		Silver,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Stephanie	Bumbarger,	Kent	SC	
	 	3	 Alexa	Hewitt,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Sarah	Marquis,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	5	 Gabriella	Mulchin,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	
Free	Skate	2	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Victoria	Alexandru,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	2	 Gabriella	Lascu,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Aurora	Johnson,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	
Free	Skate	2	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Lauren	Shivey,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Patricia	Finding,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Brooke	Bauck,	Kent	SC	
	 	4	 Zoe	Culver,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Free	Skate	2	Program	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Zoe	Culver,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Gabriella	Lascu,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Victoria	Alexandru,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	4	 Aurora	Johnson,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	
Free	Skate	2	Program	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Abby	Preston,	Shaker	FSC	
	 	2	 Brooke	Bauck,	Kent	SC	
	 	3	 Alina	Liu,	Individual	Member	
	 	4	 Mya	Johanni,	Garfield	Heights	FSC	
	 	5	 Patricia	Finding,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Free	Skate	3	Compulsory	Moves		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Frostlyn	Walker,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	2	 Cassidy	Brown,	Wooster	FSC	
	

Free	Skate	3	Program		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Caroline	Biesterfeldt,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Frostlyn	Walker,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	3	 Cassidy	Brown,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	4	 Wendy	Jiang,	Chiller	Skating	School	
	
Free	Skate	4	Compulsory	Moves		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alexis	Gretta,	The	Pond	
	
Free	Skate	4	Program		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Ruby		Rauser,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
FS	1-6/Beg/High	Beginner	Interpretive	Showcase	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Caroline	Biesterfeldt,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Ariana	Kuligowski,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	
High	Beginner	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Kaylee	Yarberry,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Shaelyn	Logue,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Mallorie	Kostyack,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Doreen	Mook,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	5	 Julia	Rice,	Kent	SC	
	 	6	 Olivia	Peters,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
High	Beginner	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1-TIE	 Amy	Klimkowski,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	1-TIE	 Amelia	Fortman,	Kent	SC	
	 	3	 Alexis	Stricker,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	4	 Kathleen	Pcionek,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Chelsea	Mortensen,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	6	 Adelynn		Kirchner,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	
High	Beginner	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	C	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Emme	Buckel,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Kassandra	Tommasone,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	3	 Anika	Rede,	Wintergurst	FSC	
	 	4	 Isabella	Kirchner,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	 	5	 Daniel	Taimanov,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	
High	Beginner	Introductory	FS	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Doreen	Mook,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	2	 Julia	Rice,	Kent	SC	
	 	3	 Khloe	Felton,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Aubrey	Bidwell-Ray,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	5	 Pintea	Moser,	Individual	Member	
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High	Beginner	Introductory	FS	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Kathleen	Pcionek,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Gianna	Weaver,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	3-TIE	 Mallorie	Kostyack,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	3-TIE	 Olivia	Peters,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Mariya	Sapryga,	Mentor	FSC	
	
High	Beginner	Introductory	FS	-	Group	C	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Amelia	Fortman,	Kent	SC	
	 	2	 Amy	Klimkowski,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Angela	Rakhmistrovskaya,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	4	 Kiera	Coyle,	Garfield	Heights	FSC	
	 	5	 Sloane	Richer,	Pavillion	SC	
	 	6	 Adelynn		Kirchner,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	
High	Beginner	Introductory	FS	-	Group	D	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alexis	Stricker,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Kassandra	Tommasone,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	3	 Daniel	Taimanov,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	4	 Anna	Platt,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	5	 Isabella	kirchner,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	 	6	 Chelsea	Mortensen,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	
High	Beginner	Jumps		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Rachael	Stasick,	Kent	SC	
	 	3	 Kathleen	Pcionek,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Alexis	Stricker,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	5	 Olivia	Peters,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Anika	Rede,	Wintergurst	FSC	
	
High	Beginner	Spins	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Danica	Voll,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	
LTS	Synchro	Skills	1	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Cleveland	Edges	Beginner	1,	Cleveland	Edges	
SC	
	 	2	 United	Ice,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Mini	Production	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Strongsville,	Strongsville	SC	
	

No	Test	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Gabriella	Turbatu,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Claire	Wang,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	4	 Rachael	Stasick,	Kent	SC	
	 	5	 Payton	Stanley,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	
No	Test	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Emma	Davidson,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	2	 Natalie	Hantz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Natalie	Alexander,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	4	 Paige	Stanley,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	5	 Kathryn		Lucas,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	
No	Test	Jumps	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alexis	Gretta,	The	Pond	
	 	2	 Kathryn		Lucas,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	3	 Camryn	Wilson,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
No	Test	Well	Balanced	FS	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Gabriella	Turbatu,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Paige	Stanley,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	4	 Emma	Davidson,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	5	 Claire	Wang,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	
No	Test	Well	Balanced	FS	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Emma	Ebaugh,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Ryan	Kay,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	3	 Camryn	Wilson,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	4	 Payton	Stanley,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	5	 Natalie	Alexander,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	
No	Test/Pre-Pre/Preliminary	Interpretive	Showcase	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Becky	Walker,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Erika	Gerstenslager,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	3	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	4	 Emma	Ebaugh,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	5	 Rhiley	Paskoff,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
No	Test/Pre-Preliminary	Showcase	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Erika	Gerstenslager,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	2	 Dottie	McLean,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	3	 Jiyoo		Lee,	Kent	SC	
	 	4	 Rhiley	Paskoff,	Center	Ice	SC	
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NSD	Bronze	Pattern	Dance	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Paige	Ellingson,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	2	 Leah	Grieco,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Quincy	Halliwell,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	4	 Nicholas	Gajarski,	Columbus	FSC	
	 	5	 Alexa	Hubbard,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	6	 Skylar	Grace	Barnett,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	7	 Abigail	Cimpello,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	8	 Victoria	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	9	 Tess	Gompper,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 10	 Daniel	Taimanov,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	
NSD	Bronze	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Paige	Ellingson,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	2	 Quincy	Halliwell,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	3	 Leah	Grieco,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Alexa	Hubbard,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	5	 Victoria	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Nicholas	Gajarski,	Columbus	FSC	
	 	7	 Skylar	Grace	Barnett,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	8	 Abigail	Cimpello,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	9	 Daniel	Taimanov,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 10	 Tess	Gompper,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	
NSD	Bronze	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	Second	Dance	
	 	1	 Paige	Ellingson,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	2	 Leah	Grieco,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Quincy	Halliwell,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	4	 Nicholas	Gajarski,	Columbus	FSC	
	 	5	 Skylar	Grace	Barnett,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Abigail	Cimpello,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	7	 Alexa	Hubbard,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	8	 Tess	Gompper,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	9	 Victoria	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 10	 Daniel	Taimanov,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	
NSD	Intermediate	Combined	Event	-	Group	A	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Giulia	Paolino,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Sarah	Brine,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	3	 Kaitlin	Gunter,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Amanda		Peterson,	FSC	of	Bloomington	
	 	5	 Laureli	Ivnik,	FSC	of	Cincinnati	
	 	6	 Abby	Wasierski,	Glenwood	FSC	
	

NSD	Intermediate	Combined	Event	-	Group	A	-	Standings	for	
the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Giulia	Paolino,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Kaitlin	Gunter,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Sarah	Brine,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	4	 Laureli	Ivnik,	FSC	of	Cincinnati	
	 	5	 Amanda		Peterson,	FSC	of	Bloomington	
	 	6	 Abby	Wasierski,	Glenwood	FSC	
	
NSD	Intermediate	Combined	Event	-	Group	A	-	Standings	for	
the	Free	Dance	
	 	1	 Giulia	Paolino,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Sarah	Brine,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	3	 Kaitlin	Gunter,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Amanda		Peterson,	FSC	of	Bloomington	
	 	5	 Abby	Wasierski,	Glenwood	FSC	
	 	6	 Laureli	Ivnik,	FSC	of	Cincinnati	
	
NSD	Intermediate	Combined	Event	-	Group	B	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Faith	Mlachak,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	2	 Caroline	Maier,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Bridget	McNeff,	Northern	Blades	NSC	FSC	
	 	4	 Sydney	Sikorski,	Amherst	SC	
	 	5	 Michelle	Dilling,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
NSD	Intermediate	Combined	Event	-	Group	B	-	Standings	for	
the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Caroline	Maier,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Faith	Mlachak,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	3	 Sydney	Sikorski,	Amherst	SC	
	 	4	 Bridget	McNeff,	Northern	Blades	NSC	FSC	
	 	5	 Michelle	Dilling,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
NSD	Intermediate	Combined	Event	-	Group	B	-	Standings	for	
the	Free	Dance	
	 	1	 Faith	Mlachak,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	2	 Bridget	McNeff,	Northern	Blades	NSC	FSC	
	 	3	 Sydney	Sikorski,	Amherst	SC	
	 	4	 Caroline	Maier,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	5	 Michelle	Dilling,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
NSD	International	Pattern	Dance	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Krista	Weyhing,	Louisville	Skating	Ac...	
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NSD	International	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	First	
Dance	
	 	1	 Krista	Weyhing,	Louisville	Skating	Ac...	
	
NSD	International	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	Second	
Dance	
	 	1	 Krista	Weyhing,	Louisville	Skating	Ac...	
	
NSD	Junior	Combined	Event	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Marissa	Ulchaker,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Hannah	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	
NSD	Junior	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	Free	Dance	
	 	1	 Marissa	Ulchaker,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Hannah	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	
NSD	Junior	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	Short	Dance	
	 	1	 Marissa	Ulchaker,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Hannah	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	
NSD	Juvenile	Combined	Event	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Holly	Dearnell,	Charleston	FSC	
	 	2	 Leah	Grieco,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Kendall	Hannemann,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Sadie	Woodruff,	Individual	Member	
	 	5	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	6	 Victoria	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	7	 Abigail	Cimpello,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	8	 Skylar	Grace	Barnett,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	9	 Tess	Gompper,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	
NSD	Juvenile	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Holly	Dearnell,	Charleston	FSC	
	 	2	 Kendall	Hannemann,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Sadie	Woodruff,	Individual	Member	
	 	4	 Leah	Grieco,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Victoria	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Abigail	Cimpello,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	7	 Tess	Gompper,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	8	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	9	 Skylar	Grace	Barnett,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	

NSD	Juvenile	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	Free	Dance	
	 	1	 Holly	Dearnell,	Charleston	FSC	
	 	2	 Leah	Grieco,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Kendall	Hannemann,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	5	 Sadie	Woodruff,	Individual	Member	
	 	6	 Skylar	Grace	Barnett,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	7	 Victoria	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	8	 Abigail	Cimpello,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	9	 Tess	Gompper,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	
NSD	Juvenile	Shadow	Dance	-	Cha	Cha	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Lindsey	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	1	 Amanda	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	
NSD	Novice	Combined	Event	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Lauryn	Rumisek,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Katie	McDonnell,	Washington	FSC	
	 	3	 Samantha	Ritter,	Amherst	SC	
	
NSD	Novice	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Katie	McDonnell,	Washington	FSC	
	 	2	 Lauryn	Rumisek,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Samantha	Ritter,	Amherst	SC	
	
NSD	Novice	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	Free	Dance	
	 	1	 Lauryn	Rumisek,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Katie	McDonnell,	Washington	FSC	
	 	3	 Samantha	Ritter,	Amherst	SC	
	
NSD	Pre-Bronze	Pattern	Dance	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sadie	Woodruff,	Individual	Member	
	 	2	 Lindsey	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Katie	Kennard,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	4	 Amanda	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	5	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	
NSD	Pre-Bronze	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	First	
Dance	
	 	1	 Sadie	Woodruff,	Individual	Member	
	 	2	 Katie	Kennard,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	3	 Lindsey	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	5	 Amanda	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
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NSD	Pre-Bronze	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	Second	
Dance	
	 	1	 Sadie	Woodruff,	Individual	Member	
	 	2	 Lindsey	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Amanda	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	5	 Katie	Kennard,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	
NSD	Pre-Gold	Pattern	Dance	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Marissa	Ulchaker,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Katie	McDonnell,	Washington	FSC	
	 	3	 Hannah	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	4	 Trinity	Lee,	Detroit	SC	
	
NSD	Pre-Gold	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Marissa	Ulchaker,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Katie	McDonnell,	Washington	FSC	
	 	3	 Hannah	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	4	 Trinity	Lee,	Detroit	SC	
	
NSD	Pre-Gold	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	Second	
Dance	
	 	1	 Marissa	Ulchaker,	Pavilion	SC	
	 	2	 Katie	McDonnell,	Washington	FSC	
	 	3	 Hannah	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	4	 Trinity	Lee,	Detroit	SC	
	
NSD	Preliminary	Pattern	Dance	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Zoe	Zylstra,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Lauren	Hussell,	Cleveland	SC	
	 	3	 Katie		Cigoi,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Julia	Kaltwasser,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	5	 Khloe	Felton,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	6	 Hilary	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	7	 Kathryn	Henzler,	Bowling	Green	SC	
	
NSD	Preliminary	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	First	
Dance	
	 	1	 Zoe	Zylstra,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Lauren	Hussell,	Cleveland	SC	
	 	3	 Julia	Kaltwasser,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	4	 Katie		Cigoi,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Khloe	Felton,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	6	 Hilary	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	7	 Kathryn	Henzler,	Bowling	Green	SC	
	

NSD	Preliminary	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	Second	
Dance	
	 	1	 Zoe	Zylstra,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Katie		Cigoi,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Lauren	Hussell,	Cleveland	SC	
	 	4	 Julia	Kaltwasser,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	5	 Khloe	Felton,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	6	 Hilary	Laird,	Queen	City	FSC	
	 	7	 Kathryn	Henzler,	Bowling	Green	SC	
	
NSD	Preliminary	Shadow	Dance	-	Rhythm	Blues	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Julia	Kaltwasser,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	 	1	 Katie	Kennard,	Ann	Arbor	FSC	
	
NSD	Pre-Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Giulia	Paolino,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Faith	Mlachak,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	3	 Kendall	Hannemann,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Sydney	Sikorski,	Amherst	SC	
	 	5	 Michelle	Dilling,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	6	 Leah	Nagel,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	
NSD	Pre-Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Group	A	-	Standings	for	the	
First	Dance	
	 	1	 Giulia	Paolino,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Faith	Mlachak,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	3	 Kendall	Hannemann,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Michelle	Dilling,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	5	 Sydney	Sikorski,	Amherst	SC	
	 	6	 Leah	Nagel,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	
NSD	Pre-Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Group	A	-	Standings	for	the	
Second	Dance	
	 	1	 Giulia	Paolino,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Faith	Mlachak,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	3	 Sydney	Sikorski,	Amherst	SC	
	 	4	 Kendall	Hannemann,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	5	 Michelle	Dilling,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	6	 Leah	Nagel,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
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NSD	Pre-Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sarah	Brine,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	2	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Kaitlin	Gunter,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Bridget	McNeff,	Northern	Blades	NSC	FSC	
	 	5	 Abby	Wasierski,	Glenwood	FSC	
	
NSD	Pre-Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Group	B	-	Standings	for	the	
First	Dance	
	 	1	 Kaitlin	Gunter,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Sarah	Brine,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	3	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Bridget	McNeff,	Northern	Blades	NSC	FSC	
	 	5	 Abby	Wasierski,	Glenwood	FSC	
	
NSD	Pre-Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Group	B	-	Standings	for	the	
Second	Dance	
	 	1	 Sarah	Brine,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	2	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Bridget	McNeff,	Northern	Blades	NSC	FSC	
	 	4	 Kaitlin	Gunter,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	5	 Abby	Wasierski,	Glenwood	FSC	
	
NSD	Senior	Combined	Event	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Kara	Klomparens,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Eva	Pate,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Jenna	Blackburn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Krista	Weyhing,	Louisville	Skating	Ac...	
	 	5	 Jocelyn	Cabauatan,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	6	 Skylar	Van	Bortel,	Genesee	FSC	
	
NSD	Senior	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	Free	Dance	
	 	1	 Kara	Klomparens,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Eva	Pate,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Jenna	Blackburn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Krista	Weyhing,	Louisville	Skating	Ac...	
	 	5	 Jocelyn	Cabauatan,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	6	 Skylar	Van	Bortel,	Genesee	FSC	
	
NSD	Senior	Combined	Event	-	Standings	for	the	Short	Dance	
	 	1	 Kara	Klomparens,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Eva	Pate,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Jenna	Blackburn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	4	 Krista	Weyhing,	Louisville	Skating	Ac...	
	 	5	 Jocelyn	Cabauatan,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	6	 Skylar	Van	Bortel,	Genesee	FSC	
	

NSD	Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Caroline	Maier,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Lauryn	Rumisek,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Samantha	Ritter,	Amherst	SC	
	
NSD	Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	First	Dance	
	 	1	 Caroline	Maier,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Lauryn	Rumisek,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Samantha	Ritter,	Amherst	SC	
	
NSD	Silver	Pattern	Dance	-	Standings	for	the	Second	Dance	
	 	1	 Caroline	Maier,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Lauryn	Rumisek,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	3	 Samantha	Ritter,	Amherst	SC	
	
Pre	FS-	FS	6/Beg/High	Beg	Showcase	-	Group	B	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Danica	Voll,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Marie	Bakle,	Chiller	Skating	School	
	 	3	 Amelia	Fortman,	Kent	SC	
	 	4	 Liyanjin	Zhu,	Ohio	State	University...	
	 	5	 Brooke	Bauck,	Kent	SC	
	 	6	 Natalia		Navarro,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	
Pre	FS-FS	6/Beg/High	Beg	Showcase	-	Group	A	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Alina	Liu,	Individual	Member	of	...	
	 	2	 Topanga		Cullison,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	3	 Serena	Shimko,	SC	of	Central	Ohio	
	 	4	 Elizabeth	Holtz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Sally	Li,	Chiller	Skating	School	
	 	6	 Julia	Rice,	Kent	SC	
	
Pre	FS-FS	6/Beg/High	Beg	Showcase	-	Group	C	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Heather	Smarick,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	2	 Wendy	Jiang,	Chiller	Skating	School	
	 	3	 Amy	Klimkowski,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	4	 Leah		Ziegler,	Kent	SC	
	 	5	 Alexis	Stricker,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	6	 Mary-Kate	Clancy,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	7	 Stephanie	Bumbarger,	Kent	SC	
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Pre-Free	Skate	-	Free	Skate	6	Team	CM	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Strongsville	Strong,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Ice	&	Blades,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	3	 Winterhurst	Goldenettes,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	
Pre-Free	Skate	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Delaney		Barnett,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Sophie	Cruise,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	3	 Zoe	Deemer,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Abigail	Lynch,	The	Pond	
	 	5	 Emma	Petrick,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Pre-Free	Skate	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Natalia		Navarro,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	2	 Annika	Vogel,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	3	 Alina	Heiney,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	4	 Ella	Cirino,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	5	 Allie	Wynn,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	6	 Ramona	Flynn,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	
Pre-Free	Skate	Program	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Sally	Li,	Chiller	Skating	School	
	 	2	 Delaney		Barnett,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Abigail	Lynch,	The	Pond	
	 	4	 Sophie	Cruise,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	5	 Emma	Petrick,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Abigail	Kubit,	Forestwood	FSC	
	
Pre-Free	Skate	Program	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Natalia		Navarro,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	2	 Kayleigh	Clager,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	3	 Zoe	Deemer,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4-TIE	 Caroline	Gardner,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	 	4-TIE	 Emma	Zgrebnak,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	6	 Lydia	Manuel,	Gilmour	Academy	FSC	
	
Pre-Free	Skate	Program	-	Group	C	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Annika	Vogel,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	2	 Catherine	Biesterfeldt,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Riley	Corsaro,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	4	 Savana	Irvine,	Garfield	Heights	FSC	
	 	5	 Addison	Fleming,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	6	 Alyssa	Nagel,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	

Pre-Free	Skate	Program	-	Group	D	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Allie	Wynn,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	2	 Scout	Scaravilli,	Cleveland	SC	
	 	3	 Ella	Cirino,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	4	 Ramona	Flynn,	Euclid	Blade	&	Edge	FSC	
	 	5	 Alina	Heiney,	Wooster	FSC	
	 	6	 Elizabeth	Bulanda,	Forestwood	FSC	
	
Pre-Free	Skate-FS	6/Beginner/HighBeginner	Duet	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Kiera	Coyle/Alyssa	Kancier,	Garfield	Heights	
FSC	
	 	2	 Ivy	Miller/Nicholas	Miller,	Pavilion	SC	
	
Pre-Juvenile	Compulsory	Moves		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Lilly	Baron,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	2	 Jaclyn	Johnson,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Pre-Juvenile	Jumps		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Jaclyn	Johnson,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Leanna	Freund,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Pre-Juvenile	Spins	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Alexa	Hapstak,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	2	 Jaclyn	Johnson,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Krista	Wheeler,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
Pre-Juvenile	Test	Track	FS	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Annika	Herron,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Julia	Milosevic,	Garfield	Heights	FSC	
	 	3	 Krista	Wheeler,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
Pre-Juvenile	Well	Balanced	FS	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Leanna	Freund,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Sofia	Dunay,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	3	 Alberta	Moreal,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Lydia	Wokal,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Quincy	Halliwell,	Wooster	FSC	
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Preliminary	Compulsory	Moves		-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Madeleine	Finton,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	2	 Annabel	Coxon,	Cleveland	SC	
	 	3	 Alexa	Hapstak,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	4	 Erika	Gerstenslager,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	5	 Michelle	Chang,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	6	 Krista	Wheeler,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	7	 Gabrielle	Celesky,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Preliminary	Jumps	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Erika	Gerstenslager,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
Preliminary	Showcase	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Natalie	Eich,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Annabel	Coxon,	Cleveland	SC	
	 	3	 Krista	Wheeler,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	4	 Abigail	Kiraly,	Forestwood	FSC	
	
Preliminary	Spins	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Madeleine	Finton,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	2	 Maribel		Ciappa,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	3	 Rhiley	Paskoff,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
Preliminary	Test	Track	FS	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Jiyoo		Lee,	Kent	SC	
	 	2	 Madison	Fellabaum,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	3	 Allison	Potoczak,	Mentor	FSC	
	 	4	 Autumn	Westbrook,	Mentor	FSC	
	
Preliminary	Well	Balanced	FS	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Natalie	Eich,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Madeleine	Finton,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	3	 Alexa	Hapstak,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	4	 Lilly	Baron,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	5	 Erika	Gerstenslager,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	6	 Michelle	chang,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	7	 Abbey	Cigoi,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	8	 Annabel	Coxon,	Cleveland	SC	
	
Pre-Preliminary	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	A	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Reese	Hoegler,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	2	 Emma	Wei,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	3	 Chloe	Rhodes,	Mentor	FSC	
	

Pre-Preliminary	Compulsory	Moves	-	Group	B	-	Final	
Standings	
	 	1	 Becky	Walker,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Alexandria	Kitchen,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	3	 Rhiley	Paskoff,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	4	 Ava	Perciak,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Maribel		Ciappa,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	6	 Zarah	Belacic,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
Pre-Preliminary	Jumps	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Catherine	Muzilla,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Zarah	Belacic,	Center	Ice	SC	
	
Pre-Preliminary	Spins	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Ava	Perciak,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Zarah	Belacic,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	3	 Catherine	Muzilla,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	4	 Dottie	McLean,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	
Pre-Preliminary	Test	Track	FS	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Catherine	Muzilla,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	2	 Kaylee	Yarberry,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Shaelyn	Logue,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	4	 Rachael	Stasick,	Kent	SC	
	 	5	 Natalie	Hantz,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	6	 Chloe	Rhodes,	Mentor	FSC	
	
Pre-Preliminary	Test	Track	FS	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Zoe	Zylstra,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Kathryn		Lucas,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	3	 Emme	Buckel,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	4	 Dottie	McLean,	Ice	&	Blades	of	Weste...	
	 	5	 Anika	Rede,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	
Pre-Preliminary	Well	Balanced	-	Group	B	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Cenedra	Hawn,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Becky	Walker,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	3	 Maribel		Ciappa,	Cleveland	Edges	SC	
	 	4	 Katie		Cigoi,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Rhiley	Paskoff,	Center	Ice	SC	
	 	6	 Ava	Perciak,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	7	 Alexandria	Kitchen,	Westminster	FSC	of	Erie	
	 	8	 Julia	Lechak,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	9	 Zarah	Belacic,	Center	Ice	SC	
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Pre-Preliminary	Well	Balanced	FS	-	Group	A	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Amanda	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	 	2	 Reese	Hoegler,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	3	 Emma	Wei,	The	Chagrin	Valley	FSC	
	 	4	 Gabrielle	Celesky,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	5	 Jazmin	Dunay,	Forestwood	FSC	
	 	6	 Lindsey	Piel,	Greater	Kalamazoo	SA	
	
Snowplow	Sam	Elements	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Cole	Petrick,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Daria	Statsevych,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Nora	Krajeck,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	4	 Anna	Rudowsky,	Winterhurst	FSC	
	 	5	 Molly	LeHue,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Snowplow	Sam	Program	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 Cole	Petrick,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	2	 Daria	Statsevych,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	 	3	 Nora	Krajeck,	Center	Ice	Sports	Com...	
	 	4	 Molly	LeHue,	The	Strongsville	SC	
	
Theatre	on	Ice	-	CE	2	-	Final	Standings	
	 	1	 KSU	Learn	to	Skate	Theatre	on	Ice,	KSU	
Learn	to	Skate	
	
	


